9-23-04	P/n 581-	40	OTT5 Re	CO POT/PTC 23 SEP 2004 ket No. 4717/PCT	
FORM PTQ-1595	03-10-200	)5	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
			Y	107509437	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼					
To the Honorable Commission	102956768	3		ginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Michael BEUSCHEL		1		eceiving party(ies):	
2) Alexander NASTASIE		Name:	Conti Temi	c microelectronic GmbH	
		Address	: Siebolds	tr. 19	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No			D-90411 Nuernberg Federal Republic of Germany		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
∆Ssignment	☐ Merger	ĺ			
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
Other					
Execution Date: June 25, 2004		Additional	onal name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes		
Application number(s) or patent	number(s):				
If this document is being filed toge		e evecution da	te of the annlica	tion is: June 25, 2004	
	tile with a new approaction, in				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pater	11 No.(S)	1	
	Additional numbers attac	,,,_,_,_,_,_,_,,_,,_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Walter F. Fas	mailed:	6. Total nur	nber of application	ons and patents involved: 1	
FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS, PA P. O. BOX 726 HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444-0726		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
TEL. NO.: (207) 862-4671		<b>Executo</b>	Example the second seco		
FAX. NO.: (207) 862-44	281	KIRKARACI KRI KOKKRA	KKANK MUMBA	ox.	
5021 40.00 D	î	ANTAL			
		(Allach di	plicate copy of the	his page if paying by deposit account)	
O. Statement and signature	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.</li> </ol>	belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true a	nd correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy	
Walter F. Fasse		189 f	ALL	September 23, 2004	
Name of Person Signing Docket No.: 4717/WFF:ar		Signature Tota	I number of pages	including Date continuating continuating 2	
Enclosures: postcard, Form PTO-2038	usps	EXPRES	SMAIL		

Copy of Assignment

EV 511 024 085 US SEPTEMBER 23 2004

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016337 FRAME: 0391

Docket No.: 4717

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

## Whereas Assignors:

**RECORDED: 09/23/2004** 

- 1) Michael BEUSCHEL, Erlenstr. 7, D-85092 Koesching, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Alexander NASTASIE, Leharstr. 32, D-85057 Ingolstadt, Fed. Rep. of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention entitled:
METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE RELATIVE SPEED OF AN OBJECT
as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the Assignors on:  (the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on:  under U. S. Application Serial No.:  and as identified by Attorney Docket No.: 4717; being the U.S. National Phase of PCT Application PCT/DE03/00543;
And Whereas, Assignee: Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH of: Sieboldstr. 19, D-90411 Nuernberg, Fed. Rep. of Germany
including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;
Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.
Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.
Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignee.
In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the date indicated:
Signature: Michael Beuschel Date  Witness: Witness: Date
Signature: Jou Aux. 25.06.04  Alexander Nastasie Date  Witness: 3 3 100 000 000

PATENT REEL: 016337 FRAME: 0392